

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 8395/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2012 in CMTP No.79/2010, of The  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

CHARU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOMVEER Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.  
Mr. Pareen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgment as also further proceeding in Divorce Petition No. 59 of 2012 titled as Somveer Vs. Charu pending in the Court of Addl. District Judge, Nagaur, Rajasthan, Complaint case no. 242/2012, Complaint case no. 196/2012 and Complaint case no. 265/2012 all titled as Charu Vs. Somveer pending before ACJM, District Nagaur, Rajasthan shall remain stayed until further orders.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
COURT MASTER