

ã
ITEM NO.87

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16052/2013

CHARU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOMVEER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankit, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Ankit, appearing on behalf of the sole respondent has made a submission at Bar that I.A. moved in the present SLP has been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.9.2013.

In the meanwhile the defects in the said application be rectified. Registry to take note and submit a report accordingly.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|

|
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|